KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of CIVIL EXCISE OFFICER(TRAINEE) PART- | DIRECT
RECRUITMENT on Rs. 27900-63700 in KERALA EXCISE AND PROHIBITION DEPARTMENT
IN THRISSUR DISTRICT(CAT. NO.743/2024)

Ranked List No. : 197/2026/DOR Cat. No. : 743/2024

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of CIVIL EXCISE OFFICER(TRAINEE) PART- |
DIRECT RECRUITMENT on Rs.27900-63700 in KERALA EXCISE AND PROHIBITION
DEPARTMENTIn THRISSUR District, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit on the
basis of the common OMR Examination held on 17.05.2025, followed by the Endurance Test held on 17.09.2025
and Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Tests held from 17.11.2025 to 22.11.2025. This Ranked List is
brought into force with effect from 28.02.2026

Rank Reg.No Name DOB Commy Remarks
Main List
1 1099322 NIDHEESH KUMAR P 15/02/2003 EWS SP
2 1097478 BRISTO JOHNY 07/12/1997 EWS SP
3 1103494 VISWAJITH M D 31/07/1999 EZHAVA NCC
4 1100687 SYAMNATH M S 27/06/2001  SC-PULAYAN NCC
5 1099678 AJIRAJP R 23/03/1999 OBC-KUDUMBIS
6 1145229 ADWAITH KUMAR N V 28/04/1998 THIYYA
7 1101580 CHRISTO PETER 31/05/1993 EWS NCC
8 1103690 AJITH T V 23/10/2000 OBC- NCC
EZHUTHACHAN
9 1022742 AJAY SANKAR ANIL A J 29/02/2000 EWS
10 1099507 AKSHAI A 21/07/2002 EWS
11 1097557 ABHIJITHT M 16/05/2001 OBC-KUDUMBIS
12 1099434 SUDHIP N 31/03/1998 OBC-
EZHUTHACHAN
13 1097556 AKASH E J 18/08/1998 EZHAVA
14 1099906 JIJIN JOSE C 02/11/1993 EWS
15 1102049 NANDAGOPAN A 18/10/2001
16 1101508 JOBIN YV G 01/10/2000 EWS
17 1099888 SANJAY KUMAR P R 05/10/2001 EZHAVA
18 1103164 AROMAL N S 31/05/1999 EZHAVA NCC

19 1097412 VISHNUPRASAD VASUDEVAN 06/07/1993 SC-VETTUVAN
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1102607 SAJIRV S

1123571 ABDULLA IBNUMUHAMMED

1098794 NIMEL SEBASTIAN

1102472 RAHULOR

1149281 VISHNU V K

1099380 ANANDHAKRISHNAN M B

1103032 NITHILP M

1097158 ABHIJITH TG

1149434 ASWIN M P

1123219 MOHAMMED SHAFEEQUE K P

1145451 DEVAN K P

1138588 ASWINR S

1099049 ALAN PRADEEP V

1097700 ANJALK R

1104210 AAKASH K R

1103693 VIGNESH P S

1159289 ASWIN K

1099627 MANU S L

1100055 ARUNKUMAR KM

1034473 AKASH A

1102707 SIDHU P R

1099449 ARJUN K G

1135895 AKASH RV

1101542 ADARSHT P

1001675 ARUN CHANDRAN J

1097708 SHIBIN K B

1126897 ASWAN P K

1102557 MUHAMMED SAMEER KM

1098389 JISHNU V S

1098990 GOKUL NADARAJ

01/04/1997

30/08/1997

06/05/1994

18/01/1997

24/08/1999

06/11/1999

04/10/1993

19/05/1996

25/05/2001

25/12/1995

01/05/1996

21/06/1998

27/07/2001

12/07/2002

16/06/1996

29/09/1996

11/01/1999

28/09/1990

27/08/1999

20/09/2002

10/01/1997

31/05/2000

06/03/2002

02/12/1996

05/08/1998

30/05/2001

24/02/2002

17/02/2003

01/03/1993

14/03/1997

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

EWS

OBC-KUDUMBIS

THIYYA

OBC-PATTARIYAS

SC-VETTUVAN

OBC-KUDUMBIS

THIYYA

M-MUSLIM

THIYYA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

OBC-

EZHUTHACHAN

THIYYA

OBC-Naidu

EZHAVA

SC-PULAYAN

EWS

THIYYA

EZHAVA

EWS

OBC-KUDUMBIS

SC-KANAKKAN

EZHAVA

OBC-Naidu
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1099101 SIVAPRASAD P A

1101173 RAHUL R

1148122 VAISHNAYV C P

1103659 VISHNU VINOD

1103565 SAIKRISHNA P S

1103725 NOUSHAD K K

1100646 JAYESH V J

1104443 ALFRED SUNNY

1104498 ANOOP V F

1101823 SAJEESH TR

1101763 JABEERP M

1118212 RIJU R

1099663 AJAY KK

1005367 HARIKRISHNAN NAIR B

1099708 NIKHIL P N

1021362 RENJITH R

1099909 PRANAV C P

1097770 ALWIN ANTO |

1098887 PRANAV K P

1099701 AJITH SUBRAN

1097505 STEEVO NELSON

1111295 GOKUL G

1113930 VIBIN M

1100002 ROSHAN K P

1034727 AJITH KUMAR T

1097193 ROHIT T

1097817 JITHUNKRISHNA V K

1101443 JOFFRIN JOSE

1099583 MIDHUL A S

10/12/1998

24/01/2001

09/02/2000

26/05/1997

29/09/1997

30/05/1994

04/05/1999

10/03/2002

13/07/1997

20/07/1998

31/05/1991

28/10/1997

03/09/1999

13/06/2001

05/06/1994

30/05/1996

19/03/1998

20/04/2000

22/07/2000

04/09/2000

13/02/2001

03/01/1998

09/05/1998

30/04/1999

14/05/2000

04/04/2001

04/09/2001

28/02/1996

03/11/1999

OBC-
EZHUTHACHAN
EWS

EWS NCC
EZHAVA
OBC-TELUGU
CHETTIES
M-MUSLIM
OBC-KALARI
PANICKER
EWS
V-ASARI
M-MUSLIM
SC-CHERUMAN
SC-PULAYA
EWS

EZHAVA

OBC-Nadar-
belonging to
Christian religious

denominations other

than the SIUC

EZHAVA

EWS

D-ARAYAN

SC-PULAYA

EWS

SC-CHERUMAN

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EWS

EWS

EWS

EWS

OBC-KUDUMBIS
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Rank Reg.No Name DOB Commy Remarks
79 1030119 AKHILSV T 01/09/2003 | e T
80 1101441 AJUM T 07/05/1995

81 1101606 JESTIN JOHNSON 07/07/2000

82 1124839 HUSMAN VADAKKAYIL 01/10/2001 M-MAPPILA

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava
1 1099776 ANANDHU P P 29/01/1999 EZHAVA

2 1103100 VINUKRISHNA K U 25/05/1999 EZHAVA

Scheduled Caste

1 1102771 ABHIJITHC S 23/09/1999  SC-PULAYAN NCC
2 1097343 JITHIN P THANKAPPAN 23/02/1998 SC-PULAYA

3 1104856 AJAY P RAVI 09/09/1998 = SC-PARAYAN

4 1099705 AMALTHAMPURAN M M 31/01/1997 SC-VETTUVAN

5 1121518 MOHANDAS A 10/08/2001 SC-PANAN

6 1110581 RENJITH KUMAR R 29/11/1996  SC-PARAYAN

Scheduled Tribe

1 1169956 ASWIN T 26/05/2002  ST-MARATI[of
Hosdurg and
kasargod Taluk of

2 1155558 LIBIN R R 24/08/2000 ST-KURUMANS
3 1155953 ABHILASH P K 02/03/1999 ST-KURUMANS
4 1153699 SAJITH C B 19/06/1998  ST-KURUMANS
5 1102713 VISHNU R 28/10/2004  ST-IRULAR

6 1148282 LINIL K 06/05/1994 ST-KARIMPALAN

Muslim

1 1101015 MOHAMED NOUFAN K A 16/11/1998  M-MUSLIM NCC
2 1113555 ANSHAD K S 05/11/1999  M-MUSLIM

3 1143382 MUHAMMAD FARHAN K 27/08/1997  M-MAPPILA

4 1100863 MOHAMMED NAFEEL 14/09/1999  M-MUSLIM

5 1130602 MANSOOR ALI P 04/11/1999  M-MAPPILA

6 1099225 SHANIB RAHMAN P A 02/04/1997  M-MUSLIM

Latin Catholics/A.l
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1 1099262 SACHIN SOJAN

1 1104668 GAUTHAM GHOSHE S

2 1102688 PRIYADARSAN P P

1 1006778 NITHIN J S

2 1025621 AJO R SANTHOSH

28/09/1998 LC

Viswakarma

23/02/2001 V-VISWAKARMA

24/12/1996 V-KALLASSARI

SIUC Nadar

27/08/1998 SIUC NADAR NCC

25/03/1998  SIUC NADAR

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

1 1056021 SHIBIN SIBICHEN

1 1104951 ABHIJITH T J

2 1092825 HARIKRISHNAN RAJEEV

1 1012307 GOKUL S G

1 1098970 NIDHIN K

30/04/1999 SCCC-CHERAMAR

Dheevara

24/07/2000 D-VALAN

25/04/1998 D-VALAN

Hindu Nadar

26/03/2001 HINDU NADAR

Economically Weaker Section

26/03/1996 EWS

List of Differently Abled Candidates

Not Eligible
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Ranked List
Number of Candidates in the Main List : 82
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List : 30
Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List 112

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List shall cease to be in force after one year from the date of finalization of the Ranked list.
Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding
reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission
during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurance of vacancies there
is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining
in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of
their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts
will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the official Website of
the Commission www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five Only). The
fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be
considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates
with effect from the date on which the Ranked List uploaded in the Website of the Commission (ie. on or before
14.03.2026).

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to
this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of
the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty
Five only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of
OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the
website of the Commission.(ie. on or before 14.03.2026) Application submitted in any other manner ( i.e via E-
mail/Tappal /Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies
of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Please note that in the case of Ranked Lists of those
posts for which commom examinations were conducted,the copy of OMR Answer sheets will be provided only after
the publication of all the Ranked Lists of those posts for which the candidate has participated .

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (8) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their
Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to The District Officer,
Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Thrissur-680020 within one month from the Date of publication of
the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information
regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked list shall submit an application
in the format prescribed by the Commission to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office,
Thrissur -680020 wi The format is available in the official website of the Commission.Those who do not submit the
relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the commission will not be honoured under any circumstances.
The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central
Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with notarized affidavit and a self attested copy
of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions.The request for relinquishment along with the
notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of
Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are
pending with the
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Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for
relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based
on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date

of finalisation of Last Ranked list included in the common OMR Examination held on 17.05.2025.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar.

( By Order of the Commission )

RADHAKRISHNAN C V
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, THRISSUR

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, THRISSUR

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



