

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of CIVIL EXCISE OFFICER(TRAINEE) PART- I DIRECT RECRUITMENT on Rs. 27900-63700 in KERALA EXCISE AND PROHIBITION DEPARTMENT IN THRISSUR DISTRICT(CAT. NO.743/2024)

Ranked List No. : 197/2026/DOR

Cat. No. : 743/2024

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of CIVIL EXCISE OFFICER(TRAINEE) PART- I DIRECT RECRUITMENT on Rs.27900-63700 in KERALA EXCISE AND PROHIBITION DEPARTMENT in THRISSUR District, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit on the basis of the common OMR Examination held on 17.05.2025, followed by the Endurance Test held on 17.09.2025 and Physical Measurement and Physical Efficiency Tests held from 17.11.2025 to 22.11.2025. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 28.02.2026

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
Main List					
1	1099322	NIDHEESH KUMAR P	15/02/2003	EWS	SP
2	1097478	BRISTO JOHNY	07/12/1997	EWS	SP
3	1103494	VISWAJITH M D	31/07/1999	EZHAVA	NCC
4	1100687	SYAMNATH M S	27/06/2001	SC-PULAYAN	NCC
5	1099678	AJIRAJ P R	23/03/1999	OBC-KUDUMBIS	
6	1145229	ADWAITH KUMAR N V	28/04/1998	THIYYA	
7	1101580	CHRISTO PETER	31/05/1993	EWS	NCC
8	1103690	AJITH T V	23/10/2000	OBC-EZHUTHACHAN	NCC
9	1022742	AJAY SANKAR ANIL A J	29/02/2000	EWS	
10	1099507	AKSHAI A	21/07/2002	EWS	
11	1097557	ABHIJITH T M	16/05/2001	OBC-KUDUMBIS	
12	1099434	SUDHI P N	31/03/1998	OBC-EZHUTHACHAN	
13	1097556	AKASH E J	18/08/1998	EZHAVA	
14	1099906	JIJIN JOSE C	02/11/1993	EWS	
15	1102049	NANDAGOPAN A	18/10/2001		
16	1101508	JOBIN V G	01/10/2000	EWS	
17	1099888	SANJAY KUMAR P R	05/10/2001	EZHAVA	
18	1103164	AROMAL N S	31/05/1999	EZHAVA	NCC
19	1097412	VISHNUPRASAD VASUDEVAN	06/07/1993	SC-VETTUVAN	

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
20	1102607	SAJIR V S	01/04/1997	M-MUSLIM	
21	1123571	ABDULLA IBNUMUHAMMED	30/08/1997	M-MUSLIM	
22	1098794	NIMEL SEBASTIAN	06/05/1994	EWS	
23	1102472	RAHUL O R	18/01/1997	OBC-KUDUMBIS	
24	1149281	VISHNU V K	24/08/1999	THIYYA	
25	1099380	ANANDHAKRISHNAN M B	06/11/1999	OBC-PATTARIYAS	
26	1103032	NITHIL P M	04/10/1993	SC-VETTUVAN	
27	1097158	ABHIJITH TG	19/05/1996	OBC-KUDUMBIS	
28	1149434	ASWIN M P	25/05/2001	THIYYA	
29	1123219	MOHAMMED SHAFEEQUE K P	25/12/1995	M-MUSLIM	
30	1145451	DEVAN K P	01/05/1996		
31	1138588	ASWIN R S	21/06/1998	THIYYA	
32	1099049	ALAN PRADEEP V	27/07/2001	EZHAVA	
33	1097700	ANJAL K R	12/07/2002	EZHAVA	
34	1104210	AAKASH K R	16/06/1996	EZHAVA	
35	1103693	VIGNESH P S	29/09/1996	OBC-EZHUTHACHAN	
36	1159289	ASWIN K	11/01/1999	THIYYA	
37	1099627	MANU S L	28/09/1990	OBC-Naidu	
38	1100055	ARUNKUMAR K M	27/08/1999	EZHAVA	
39	1034473	AKASH A	20/09/2002		
40	1102707	SIDHU P R	10/01/1997	SC-PULAYAN	
41	1099449	ARJUN K G	31/05/2000	EWS	
42	1135895	AKASH R V	06/03/2002	THIYYA	
43	1101542	ADARSH T P	02/12/1996	EZHAVA	
44	1001675	ARUN CHANDRAN J	05/08/1998	EWS	
45	1097708	SHIBIN K B	30/05/2001	OBC-KUDUMBIS	
46	1126897	ASWAN P K	24/02/2002	SC-KANAKKAN	
47	1102557	MUHAMMED SAMEER KM	17/02/2003		
48	1098389	JISHNU V S	01/03/1993	EZHAVA	
49	1098990	GOKUL NADARAJ	14/03/1997	OBC-Naidu	

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
50	1099101	SIVAPRASAD P A	10/12/1998	OBC- EZHUTHACHAN	
51	1101173	RAHUL R	24/01/2001	EWS	
52	1148122	VAISHNAV C P	09/02/2000	EWS	NCC
53	1103659	VISHNU VINOD	26/05/1997	EZHAVA	
54	1103565	SAIKRISHNA P S	29/09/1997	OBC-TELUGU CHETTIES	
55	1103725	NOUSHAD K K	30/05/1994	M-MUSLIM	
56	1100646	JAYESH V J	04/05/1999	OBC-KALARI PANICKER	
57	1104443	ALFRED SUNNY	10/03/2002		
58	1104498	ANOOP V F	13/07/1997	EWS	
59	1101823	SAJEESH T R	20/07/1998	V-ASARI	
60	1101763	JABEER P M	31/05/1991	M-MUSLIM	
61	1118212	RIJU R	28/10/1997	SC-CHERUMAN	
62	1099663	AJAY K K	03/09/1999	SC-PULAYA	
63	1005367	HARIKRISHNAN NAIR B	13/06/2001	EWS	
64	1099708	NIKHIL P N	05/06/1994	EZHAVA	
65	1021362	RENJITH R	30/05/1996	OBC-Nadar- belonging to Christian religious denominations other than the SIUC	
66	1099909	PRANAV C P	19/03/1998	EZHAVA	
67	1097770	ALWIN ANTO I	20/04/2000	EWS	
68	1098887	PRANAV K P	22/07/2000	D-ARAYAN	
69	1099701	AJITH SUBRAN	04/09/2000	SC-PULAYA	
70	1097505	STEEVO NELSON	13/02/2001	EWS	
71	1111295	GOKUL G	03/01/1998	SC-CHERUMAN	
72	1113930	VIBIN M	09/05/1998	EZHAVA	
73	1100002	ROSHAN K P	30/04/1999	EZHAVA	
74	1034727	AJITH KUMAR T	14/05/2000	EWS	
75	1097193	ROHIT T	04/04/2001	EWS	
76	1097817	JITHUNKRISHNA V K	04/09/2001	EWS	
77	1101443	JOFFRIN JOSE	28/02/1996	EWS	
78	1099583	MIDHUL A S	03/11/1999	OBC-KUDUMBIS	

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
79	1030119	AKHIL S V	01/09/2003	LC	
80	1101441	AJU M T	07/05/1995		
81	1101606	JESTIN JOHNSON	07/07/2000		
82	1124839	HUSMAN VADAKKAYIL	01/10/2001	M-MAPPILA	

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

1	1099776	ANANDHU P P	29/01/1999	EZHAVA	
2	1103100	VINUKRISHNA K U	25/05/1999	EZHAVA	

Scheduled Caste

1	1102771	ABHIJITH C S	23/09/1999	SC-PULAYAN	NCC
2	1097343	JITHIN P THANKAPPAN	23/02/1998	SC-PULAYA	
3	1104856	AJAY P RAVI	09/09/1998	SC-PARAYAN	
4	1099705	AMALTHAMPURAN M M	31/01/1997	SC-VETTUVAN	
5	1121518	MOHANDAS A	10/08/2001	SC-PANAN	
6	1110581	RENJITH KUMAR R	29/11/1996	SC-PARAYAN	

Scheduled Tribe

1	1169956	ASWIN T	26/05/2002	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and kasargod Taluk of	
2	1155558	LIBIN R R	24/08/2000	ST-KURUMANS	
3	1155953	ABHILASH P K	02/03/1999	ST-KURUMANS	
4	1153699	SAJITH C B	19/06/1998	ST-KURUMANS	
5	1102713	VISHNU R	28/10/2004	ST-IRULAR	
6	1148282	LINIL K	06/05/1994	ST-KARIMPALAN	

Muslim

1	1101015	MOHAMED NOUFAN K A	16/11/1998	M-MUSLIM	NCC
2	1113555	ANSHAD K S	05/11/1999	M-MUSLIM	
3	1143382	MUHAMMAD FARHAN K	27/08/1997	M-MAPPILA	
4	1100863	MOHAMMED NAHEEL	14/09/1999	M-MUSLIM	
5	1130602	MANSOOR ALI P	04/11/1999	M-MAPPILA	
6	1099225	SHANIB RAHMAN P A	02/04/1997	M-MUSLIM	

Latin Catholics/A.I

Rank	Reg.No	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	1099262	SACHIN SOJAN	28/09/1998	LC	

OBC

Nil

Viswakarma

1	1104668	GAUTHAM GHOSH E S	23/02/2001	V-VISWAKARMA	
2	1102688	PRIYADARSAN P P	24/12/1996	V-KALLASSARI	

SIUC Nadar

1	1006778	NITHIN J S	27/08/1998	SIUC NADAR	NCC
2	1025621	AJO R SANTHOSH	25/03/1998	SIUC NADAR	

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

1	1056021	SHIBIN SIBICHEN	30/04/1999	SCCC-CHERAMAR	
---	---------	-----------------	------------	---------------	--

Dheevara

1	1104951	ABHIJITH T J	24/07/2000	D-VALAN	
2	1092825	HARIKRISHNAN RAJEEV	25/04/1998	D-VALAN	

Hindu Nadar

1	1012307	GOKUL S G	26/03/2001	HINDU NADAR	
---	---------	-----------	------------	-------------	--

Economically Weaker Section

1	1098970	NIDHIN K	26/03/1996	EWS	
---	---------	----------	------------	-----	--

List of Differently Abled Candidates

Not Eligible

Ranked List

Number of Candidates in the Main List :	82
Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List :	30
Total number of Candidates in the Ranked List	112

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List shall cease to be in force after one year from the date of finalization of the Ranked list. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the official Website of the Commission www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five Only). The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List uploaded in the Website of the Commission (ie. on or before 14.03.2026).

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission.(ie. on or before 14.03.2026) Application submitted in any other manner (i.e via E-mail/Tappal /Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Please note that in the case of Ranked Lists of those posts for which common examinations were conducted,the copy of OMR Answer sheets will be provided only after the publication of all the Ranked Lists of those posts for which the candidate has participated .

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (8) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Thrissur-680020 within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- Candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked list shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Thrissur -680020 wi The format is available in the official website of the Commission.Those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions.The request for relinquishment along with the notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the

Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of Last Ranked list included in the common OMR Examination held on 17.05.2025.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar.

(By Order of the Commission)

RADHAKRISHNAN C V
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, THRISSUR

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, THRISSUR

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer

